
ASC Committee Members, 2009-2010 

Bloch Award Committee  
Geoffrey Alpert (c) University of South Carolina   geoffa@gwm.sc.edu  
Amy Anderson  University of Nebraska   amyanderson@mail.unomaha.edu 
Charis Kubrin  George Washington University  charisk@gwu.edu 
Jodi Lane  University of Florida, Gainesville  lane@ufl.edu 
John Paul Wright University of Cincinnati   john.wright@uc.edu 
 
Cavan Award Committee  
Akiva Liberman (c) National Institute on Drug Abuse  libermana@nida.nih.gov 
Freda Adler  University of Pennsylvania  freadler@nyc.rr.com 
Robin Engel  University of Cincinnati   robin.engel@uc.edu 
Christopher Maxwell Michigan State University  cmaxwell@msu.edu  
Cindy Smith                 University of Baltimore                       cjsmith@ubalt.edu 
Chris Browning              Ohio State University                               browning.90@osu.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee  
Rosemary Gartner (c) University of Toronto    rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
David Garland  New York University   david.garland@nyu.edu 
Aaron Kupchik  University of Delaware   akupchik@udel.edu 
Shad Maruna  Queen’s University Belfast  S.Maruna@gub.ac.uk 
David May  Eastern Kentucky University             david.may@eku.edu 
Karen Heimer             University of Iowa                                     karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Richard Wright  University of Missouri-St. Louis  surfer@umsl.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
Candace Kruttschnitt (c) University of Toronto   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Brian Johnson  University of Maryland   bjohnson@crim.umd.edu 
Jody Miller  University of Missouri-St. Louis  jodymiller@umsl.edu  
William Pridemore Indiana University   wpridemo@indiana.edu 
Pamela Wilcox  University of Cincinnati   pamela.wilcox@uc.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee 
P-O Wikstrom (c) Cambridge University   pow20@cam.ac.uk  
Elliot Currie  University of California, Irvine  ecurrie@uci.edu 
Marcus Felson  Rutgers University   felson@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Jukka Savolainen University of Nebraska   jsavolainen@unomaha.edu 
Mary Dodge                   University of Denver                                Mary.Dodge@ucdenver.edu 
 
Sutherland Award Committee 
Daniel Nagin (c)  Carnegie Melon University  dn03@andrew.cmu.edu 
David Farrington Cambridge University   dpf1@cam.ac.uk 
Julie Horney  University at Albany   jhorney@albany.edu 
Robert Sampson Harvard University               rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Frank Zimring  Univ. of Cal.-Berkeley   fzimring@law.berkeley.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee 
Thom Feucht (c) National Institute of Justice  thomas.feucht@usdoj.gov 
Kevin Beaver  Florida State University   kbeaver@fsu.edu 
Joanne Belknap  University of Colorado   joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Andres Rengifo  University of Missouri-St. Louis  rengifoa@umsl.edu 
Susan Turner  University of California, Irvine  sfturner@uci.edu 
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Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Ronet Bachman (c) University of Delaware    ronet@udel.edu 
Richard Felson  Penn State University   rbf7@psu.edu 
Nicholas Libby   University of Central Florida  nlibby@mail.ucf.edu  
Toya Like  University of Missouri – KC  liket@unkc.edu 
Travis Pratt  Arizona State University   tcpratt@asu.edu 

Fellows Committee 
Alfred Blumstein (c) Carnegie Mellon University  ab0q@andrew.cmu.edu  
Michael Gottfredson Univ. of Cal.-Irvine   gottfred@uci.edu  
Janet Lauritsen  University of Missouri-St. Louis  janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Terrie Moffit  Duke University    terrie.moffitt@duke.edu 
Sally Simpson  University of Maryland   ssimpson@crim.umd.edu 
Michael Tonry  University of Minnesota   tonry001@umn.edu 
 
Finance Committee 
Richard Rosenfeld (c) University of Missouri-St. Louis   richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Steven Messner SUNY-Albany                                      s.messner@albany.edu 

Bonnie Fisher  University of Cincinnati    fisherbs@uc.edu 

Mike Benson (exp 11/11)University of Cincinnati   Michael.Benson@uc.edu 

Next elected President 

Liaisons 
   AAAS  
    William Pridemore, Indiana University (expires 11/11) - wpridemo@indiana.edu 

   COSSA  
     Gary LaFree, University of Maryland (expires 11/12) - glafree@msn.com 
      David Weisburd, George Mason University (expires 11/11) - msefrat@mscc.huji.ac.il 

   Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
      Candice Batton University of Nebraska (expires 11/10) - cbatton@unomaha.edu 
    
   United Nations  
     Ineke Marshall, Northeastern (Main rep; expires 11/11) - i.marshall@neu.edu 
     Aaron Fichtelberg (Alternate rep; expires 11/11) - afichte@udel.edu 

Membership Committee 
Ramiro Martinez (c) Florida International University  martinra@fiu.edu 
Robert Brown   Fayetteville State University  rbrown20@uncfsu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina University of Missouri-St. Louis  jecyr4@umsl.edu 
Amie Nielsen  University of Miami   nielsen@miami.edu 
Sonja Siennick  Penn State University   ses983@psu.edu    
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Tracey Meares (c) Yale University    tracey.meares@yale.edu 
Julie Abril  Eastern New Mexico University  Julie.abril@yahoo.com 
Shaun Gabbidon Pennsylvania State University  slg13@psu.edu 
Geoff  Ward  University of California, Irvine  gward@uci.edu 
Kristin Carbone-Lopez University of Missouri-St. Louis  carbonelopezk@umsl.edu  
  
Minority Scholar/Mentor Committee 
Vernetta Young (c) Howard University   vyoung@howard.edu 
Jeffrey Cancino  Texas State University   jc68@txstate.edu 
Jorge Chavez  Bowling Green State University  jchavez@bgsu.edu 
Lauren Krivo  Ohio State University   krivo.1@sociology.osu.edu 
William Oliver  Indiana University   oliverw@indiana.edu 
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Nominations Committee 
Stephen Mastrofski (c) George Mason University  smastrof@gmu.edu 
Beth Huebner  University of Missouri-St. Louis  huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Doris MacKenzie Pennsylvania State University  dlm69@psu.edu 
Volkan Topalli   Georgia State University                    crivot@langate.gsu.edu 
Pat VanVoorhis  University of Cincinnati   pat.vanvoorhis@uc.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Richard Rosenfeld (c) 
Tom Blomberg (expires 11/13) 
Janet Lauritsen (expires 11/10)    
Gary LaFree (expires 11/10)         
Steve Messner (expires 11/11) 
Karen Heimer (expires 11/11) 
Julie Horney (expires 11/12)   
Todd Clear (expires 11/12) 
 
Program Committee 
Co-Chair: Kenna Quinet 
Co-Chair: Crystal Garcia 
 
Publications Committee 
Cheryl Maxson (c)   University of California, Irvine  cmaxson@uci.edu 
Jim Lynch   John Jay                                     jlynch@jjay.cuny.edu 
Finn Esbensen (exp 11/11) University of Missouri-St.Louis  esbensen@umsl.edu 
Gary Jensen (exp 11/11) Vanderbilt University   gary.jensen@vanderbilt.edu 
James Marquart (exp 11/10) University of Texas as Dallas  marquart@utdallas.edu 
Ray Paternoster (exp 11/10)       University of Maryland   rpaternoster@crim.umd.edu 
Ex-Officio members: 
Denise Gottfredson(exp 11/11) University of Maryland    dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu 
Tom Blomberg (exp 11/13) Florida State University   tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Roger Jarjoura (c) Indiana University Purdue Univ.  rjarjour@iupui.edu 
Jeffrey Bouffard  Washington State University  jbouffard@wsu.edu 
Rod Brunson  Southern Ill. Univ. at Carbondale rbrunson@siu.edu  
William Terrill  Michigan State University  terrillw@msu.edu 
Joann Savage  American University   jsavage@amu.edu 
 
Student Awards Committee 
Eric Baumer (c)  Florida State University   ebaumer@fsu.edu 
Lori Hughes  University of Nebraska   lahughes@mail.unomaha.edu 
Catherine Marcum Georgia Southern University      cmarcum@georgiasouthern.edu 
Lee Ann Slocum University of Missouri-St. Louis  slocuml@umsl.edu  
Tom Stucky  Indiana University Purdue Univ.  tstucky@iupui.edu 
  
Teaching Committee 
Candice Batton (c) University of Nebraska   cbatton@unomaha.edu 
Jay Albanese  Virginia Commonwealth University jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Elizabeth Griffiths Emory University            Elizabeth.griffiths@emory.edu 
David Klinger  University of Missouri-St. Louis  klingerd@umsl.edu 
Saundra Westervelt Univ. of N. Carolina at Greensboro sdwester@uncg.edu 
Rachel Hardesty            Portland State                                          hardesty@pdx.edu 
 
Mentor of the Year Award (no committee) 

Bonnie Berry  SPRG      Mentor_inbound@socialproblems.org 
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Teaching Award Committee  
Ray Teske (c)  Sam Houston State   rteske@suddenlink.net 
Greg Pogarsky  University at Albany   pogarsky@albany.edu 
Lisa Sample  University of Nebraska   lsample@mail.unomaha.edu  
Larry Siegel  University of Massachusetts, Lowell ljsiegel@comcast.net 
Eric Stewart   Florida State University   estewart2@fsu.edu 
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